ROTARY ACTUATOR
MCRC series
Specification
Model MCRC
Acting type Double acting
Size 20 30
Port size M5×0.8
Rotation 90°, 180°, 270°

● Options of angle adjuster for various usage.
● Options of magnet for the flush fitting sensor switch.
Order example of mounting accessories
Code FA FAC
Fig
Size
20 FA-R2-20 FAC-R2-20
30 FA-R2-30 FAC-R2-30
Weight
20 46 g 31 g
30 69 g 47 g
MCRC  ─  30 W  ─  180  ─  A
Order example
MODEL ROTATIONSIZE W: Double rod
S: Single rod TYPE *
  90:   90°
180: 180°
270: 270°
20
30
Blank: Standard
M: with magnet
A: angle adjustable
MA: with magnet +
angle adjustable
* Only for (W) double
rod and size 30.
Order example of type kits
Type With magnet +
Angle adjustable With magnet Angle adjustable
Fig
Size
30 AK-MCRC-30-MA AK-MCRC-30-M AK-MCRC-30-A
Weight 171 g 68 g 135 g
ROTARY ACTUATOR
MCRC Inside structure & Parts list
Material
180º90º 270º
No. Part name Material
Q'y
90° 180° 270°
1 Upper body Aluminum 1
2 Lower body Aluminum 1
3 Shaft Carbon 1
4 Packing NBR 1
5 Bolt Stainless steel 3
6 Adjusting block Plastic 1 1 0
7 Adjusting block Plastic 1 0 1
8 O-ring NBR 2
9 Ball bearing Bearing steel 2
10 Gasket Stainless steel 2
11 Retaining ring Stainless steel 2
5 5
7
4
4
4
7
6
3
11
9
10
8
1
2
6
Mounting methods
Body tapped Body tapped
For single rod (S) type,
the area do not exist.
Body through-hole
(Fixed with the customer's plate)
1
2
4 9
11 6
5
15
7
3
10 8
16
12
19
13 17 20
14 20
18
ROTARY ACTUATOR
MCRC Inside structure & Parts list  30
21
22